Computers and Concrete, Vol. 20, No. 2 (2017) 215-227
DOI: https://doi.org/10.12989/cac.2017.20.2.215                                                                  215
Copyright ©  2017 Techno-Press, Ltd.
1. Introduction
Since concrete bridge deck slabs usually are much
longer in the direction of traffic, they experience transverse
early-age cracks due to volumetric instability and restraint

GFR/Sand
coated
SG3 1.1
GFR/Sand
coated
SS 0.7 Steel/Ribbed
G.CS.30
35&25
30
0.7 255
GFR/Sand
coated
Parametric
study Concrete
strength
G.CS.40 40
G.CS.50 50
G.CS.60 60
G.CS.70 70
G.CS.80 80
G.CC.5 5&5
38 0.7 255
GFR/Sand
coated
Parametric
study: Concrete
cover
G.CC.15 15&15
G.CC.25 25&25
G.CC.35 35&35
G.CC.45 45&45
G.CC.55 55&55
G.CC.56 65&65
G.CC.75 75&75
G.CC.85 85&85
G.BS.96
35&25 38 0.7
96
GFR/Sand